Of course you’re not the only offer. The better

your file looks the better chance they’ll accept your offer. If they

do, the goal is to create an Xmultiple on your Line of Credit.

It was 2017 when I sawmy first massive line of credit. The file

was one billion two hundred million USD ($1,200,000,000.00)

through a top three bank in London. We blocked the account

and used a bank instrument to transfer the ledger to a non-

depletion account owned by the trader. The bank then offered

a 20x multiple on his account!!! If anyone is going to make

a reference to crapping their pants, here would be that time.

[...]

In this case that’s what happened here.

The report, called a 43-101, was ordered. It’s a Canadian

report that is used internationally to validate mine reporting.

By issuing the 43-101 the mine went from being valued at five

and a half million USD ($5,500,000.00) to over four hundred

and fifty million USD ($450,000,000.00)+. The difference in

valuewas in-ground assets. That’s nearly ten times the original

value! Do you think that this increased the value of their stock?

Absolutely!

Making the asset worth waymore was the easy part. Taking

cash out of the in-ground asset was the trick.